

Board of Directors

President Raynette Gregory

Vice President Anthony Kalvans

Board Members Hector Palafox Ward Roney Crystal Lara

General Manager Rob Roberson

Fire Chief Rob Roberson

Mission Statement

Committed to serving the community with effectiveness, efficiency, and care to support the economic and social quality of life in San Miguel

Proudly serving San Miguel with:

Fire Protection Street Lighting Water Wastewater Solid Waste

P.O. Box 180 1150 Mission Street San Miguel, CA 93451

Tel. 805-467-3388 Fax 805-467-9212

7/21/2022

CA Governor's Office of Planning & Research (OPR) State Clearing House Division Delivered via Email

Re: SCH 2022060357 Contact Information Change

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of the San Miguel Community Service District, I am requesting to change the lead agency contact email address that was originally published incorrectly for SCH 2022060357 – San Miguel Wastewater Treatment Plan Upgrade / Expansion Project Initial Study / Mitigated Negative Declaration.

Current incorrect Lead Agency Contact Email: kelly.dodds@sanmiguelcsd.com

Correct Lead Agency Contact Email: kelly.dodds@sanmiguelcsd.org

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions about this request.

Sincerely,

Heather Freed hfreed@wsc-inc.com (760) 953-4604 Water Systems Consulting, Inc